

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA BLM 19006(1)

Project Name: PANOCHE ACCESS ROAD & TRAILHEAD

State: CA
 County: FRESNO
 PANOCHE HILLS MANAGEMENT AREA

8(a) Contract
 Opened at: Sacramento, CA
 By: Scott McHenry
 Date: 05/11/10

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the proposal as negotiated.

Signed: *Travis Haberman*

Title: *Acquisition Program Specialist* Date: *5/13/10*

Contract Awarded to: Alpine Diversified, Inc. Date: 05/26/2010

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Alpine Diversified, Inc. 770 E. Bush / P.O. Box 51 Lemoore, CA 93245	793,132.50	
AP Construction, Inc. 39833 Paseo Padre Parkway Ste. Fremont, CA 94538	939,939.24	
MGS Construction, Inc. 1287 San Simeon Lemoore, CA 93245	951,607.30	
Vintage Paving Company, Inc. 119 Main Street Winters, CA 95694	966,978.00	
Gostanian General Building Corporat 427 W. Bedford Suite #102 Fresno, CA 93711	1,018,585.00	
Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC 3680 Industrial Boulevard, Sui West Sacramento, CA 95691	1,108,018.00	
Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc. 210 Vivian Street King City, CA 93930	1,141,718.00	
Martin Brothers Construction 20 Light Sky Court Sacramento, CA 95828	1,150,734.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA BLM 19006(1)

Project Name: PANOCHÉ ACCESS ROAD & TRAILHEAD

State: CA

County: FRESNO

PANOCHÉ HILLS MANAGEMENT AREA

8(a) Contract

Opened at: Sacramento, CA

By: Scott McHenry

Date: 05/11/10

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the proposal as negotiated.

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Rockwood General Contractors, Inc. 781 Calle Bendita Arroyo Grande, CA 93420	1,167,244.00	
Engineer's Estimate	754,915.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA BLM 19006(1)

Project Name: PANOCHE ACCESS ROAD & TRAILHEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		103,921.40	103,921.40
		MGS Construction, Inc.		96,000.00	96,000.00
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		84,000.00	84,000.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		150,000.00	150,000.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		13,089.00	13,089.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		118,367.00	118,367.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		123,884.00	123,884.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		34,000.00	34,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		62,000.00	62,000.00
15215-3000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		1,694.00	1,694.00
		MGS Construction, Inc.		1,536.00	1,536.00
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		1,280.00	1,280.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		1,400.00	1,400.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		4,588.00	4,588.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		1,560.00	1,560.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		1,526.00	1,526.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		1,482.00	1,482.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,400.00	1,400.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	ALL	38,750.00	38,750.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		10,850.40	10,850.40
		MGS Construction, Inc.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		77,000.00	77,000.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		10,144.00	10,144.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		7,629.00	7,629.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		29,955.00	29,955.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27,000.00	27,000.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	ALL	1,500.00	1,500.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		1,716.00	1,716.00
		MGS Construction, Inc.		1,800.00	1,800.00
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		5,098.00	5,098.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		436.00	436.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		11,760.00	11,760.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		1,765.00	1,765.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA BLM 19006(1)

Project Name: PANOCHE ACCESS ROAD & TRAILHEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		3,612.00	3,612.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
15705-0100 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	525	3.50	1,837.50
		AP Construction, Inc.		6.04	3,171.00
		MGS Construction, Inc.		4.50	2,362.50
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		7.00	3,675.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		4.00	2,100.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		3.00	1,575.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		6.00	3,150.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		3.00	1,575.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		4.20	2,205.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	10,500.00
15705-1400 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	90	5.00	450.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		18.88	1,699.20
		MGS Construction, Inc.		7.80	702.00
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		24.00	2,160.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		10.00	900.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		5.00	450.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		24.00	2,160.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		4.00	360.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		9.50	855.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,800.00
20301-1900 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		1,742.86	1,742.86
		MGS Construction, Inc.		1,008.00	1,008.00
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		4,000.00	4,000.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		2,472.00	2,472.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		2,347.00	2,347.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		1,687.00	1,687.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	1,500.00
20302-0700 0	LNFT	REMOVAL OF FENCE			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	350	4.00	1,400.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		8.31	2,908.50
		MGS Construction, Inc.		2.40	840.00
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		8.00	2,800.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		6.00	2,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA BLM 19006(1)

Project Name: PANOCHE ACCESS ROAD & TRAILHEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		16.00	5,600.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		3.06	1,071.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		15.00	5,250.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		4.80	1,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	1,575.00
20420-0000 0	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	200	40.00	8,000.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		44.10	8,820.00
		MGS Construction, Inc.		36.00	7,200.00
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		20.00	4,000.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		35.00	7,000.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		70.00	14,000.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		90.00	18,000.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		127.00	25,400.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		18.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	12,000.00
25101-2000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	10	120.00	1,200.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		388.79	3,887.90
		MGS Construction, Inc.		240.00	2,400.00
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		200.00	2,000.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		300.00	3,000.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		225.00	2,250.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		300.00	3,000.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		207.00	2,070.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		284.00	2,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	1,700.00
30110-0000 0	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	23,000	26.00	598,000.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		31.06	714,380.00
		MGS Construction, Inc.		32.24	741,520.00
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		33.50	770,500.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		29.00	667,000.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		41.00	943,000.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		38.40	883,200.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		38.00	874,000.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		44.00	1,012,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	575,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA BLM 19006(1)

Project Name: PANOCHE ACCESS ROAD & TRAILHEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0800 0	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	85	95.00	8,075.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		97.18	8,260.30
		MGS Construction, Inc.		104.40	8,874.00
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		70.00	5,950.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		115.00	9,775.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		93.00	7,905.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		60.00	5,100.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		132.00	11,220.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		78.00	6,630.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	11,050.00
60202-0400 0	LNFT	24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	15	200.00	3,000.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		192.82	2,892.30
		MGS Construction, Inc.		104.40	1,566.00
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		150.00	2,250.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		500.00	7,500.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		90.00	1,350.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		180.00	2,700.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		82.00	1,230.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		102.00	1,530.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		210.00	3,150.00
60210-0800 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	1	500.00	500.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		593.36	593.36
		MGS Construction, Inc.		349.20	349.20
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		950.00	950.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		785.00	785.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		240.00	240.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		722.00	722.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		415.00	415.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	450.00
60211-0800 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	1	700.00	700.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		538.36	538.36
		MGS Construction, Inc.		349.20	349.20
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		950.00	950.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		1,800.00	1,800.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		785.00	785.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		480.00	480.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA BLM 19006(1)

Project Name: PANOCHE ACCESS ROAD & TRAILHEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Martin Brothers Construction		722.00	722.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		415.00	415.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	550.00
60403-0100 0	EACH	INLET, TYPE 1			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		4,641.36	4,641.36
		MGS Construction, Inc.		4,200.00	4,200.00
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		2,300.00	2,300.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		4,500.00	4,500.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		4,101.00	4,101.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		3,756.00	3,756.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		4,135.00	4,135.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
60602-0700 0	EACH	PIPE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, 24-INCH			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	8	200.00	1,600.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		448.25	3,586.00
		MGS Construction, Inc.		240.00	1,920.00
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		400.00	3,200.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		1,300.00	10,400.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		486.00	3,888.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		600.00	4,800.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		446.00	3,568.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		461.00	3,688.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		365.00	2,920.00
61901-0000 0	LNFT	FENCE (STEEL PIPE)			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	870	61.00	53,070.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		59.17	51,477.90
		MGS Construction, Inc.		60.92	53,000.40
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		60.50	52,635.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		53.00	46,110.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		83.00	72,210.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		61.00	53,070.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		76.00	66,120.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		48.50	42,195.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.00	22,620.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA BLM 19006(1)

Project Name: PANOCHE ACCESS ROAD & TRAILHEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0200 0	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	10	115.00	1,150.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		104.50	1,045.00
		MGS Construction, Inc.		96.00	960.00
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		100.00	1,000.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		100.00	1,000.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		125.00	1,250.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		102.00	1,020.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		100.00	1,000.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		161.00	1,610.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	1,050.00
62201-0900 0	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	20	175.00	3,500.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		143.00	2,860.00
		MGS Construction, Inc.		138.00	2,760.00
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		145.00	2,900.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		200.00	4,000.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		167.00	3,340.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		222.00	4,440.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		153.00	3,060.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		185.00	3,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00
62201-2750 0	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	30	175.00	5,250.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		143.00	4,290.00
		MGS Construction, Inc.		174.00	5,220.00
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		160.00	4,800.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		180.00	5,400.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		218.00	6,540.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		216.00	6,480.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		200.00	6,000.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		198.00	5,940.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	7,500.00
63309-0000 0	EACH	DELINEATOR			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	20	60.00	1,200.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		158.76	3,175.20
		MGS Construction, Inc.		72.00	1,440.00
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		124.00	2,480.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		50.00	1,000.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		68.00	1,360.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		102.00	2,040.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		62.00	1,240.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/10

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CA BLM 19006(1)

Project Name: PANOCHE ACCESS ROAD & TRAILHEAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		96.00	1,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,200.00
63503-0300 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	20	15.00	300.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		76.76	1,535.20
		MGS Construction, Inc.		120.00	2,400.00
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		46.50	930.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		50.00	1,000.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		163.00	3,260.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		30.00	600.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		150.00	3,000.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		28.00	560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	1,600.00
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Alpine Diversified, Inc.	10	15.00	150.00
		AP Construction, Inc.		25.30	253.00
		MGS Construction, Inc.		120.00	1,200.00
		Vintage Paving Company, Inc.		12.00	120.00
		Gostanian General Building Corporat		10.00	100.00
		Ahtna Engineering Services, LLC		364.00	3,640.00
		Nueta Nation Enterprises, Inc.		48.00	480.00
		Martin Brothers Construction		329.00	3,290.00
		Rockwood General Contractors, Inc.		59.00	590.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	350.00